
BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 30, 2022 - PRIMARY ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. PH 300024 – 2.04 miles of road reconstruction on 42nd Street from 108th Avenue to 112th Avenue,

Allegan County Road Commission Cheshire Township, Allegan County.

1308 Lincoln Road

Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. ITEM OF WORK QUANTITY UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT PRICE BID AMOUNT PRICE BID AMOUNT

PH 300024 Clearing 1 LS $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

PH 300024 Station Grading 1 LS $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00

PH 300024 Subbase, CIP 24,500 Cyd $6.00 $147,000.00 $9.00 $220,500.00 $10.80 $264,600.00

PH 300024 Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM 3,400 Cyd $3.00 $10,200.00 $5.00 $17,000.00 $5.00 $17,000.00

PH 300024 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II 2,500 Cyd $0.01 $25.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $0.01 $25.00

PH 300024 Geotextile, Stabilization 4,000 Syd $2.90 $11,600.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $0.01 $40.00

PH 300024 Aggregate, 6A 50 Ton $0.01 $0.50 $25.00 $1,250.00 $0.01 $0.50

PH 300024 Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch 4 Ea $670.00 $2,680.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

PH 300024 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch 6 Ea $760.00 $4,560.00 $900.00 $5,400.00 $1,100.00 $6,600.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch 96 Ft $48.00 $4,608.00 $65.00 $6,240.00 $44.00 $4,224.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch 144 Ft $74.00 $10,656.00 $80.00 $11,520.00 $66.00 $9,504.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch 56 Ft $104.00 $5,824.00 $125.00 $7,000.00 $95.00 $5,320.00

PH 300024 Culv, Cl E Conc, 36 inch 104 Ft $114.00 $11,856.00 $155.00 $16,120.00 $120.00 $12,480.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI F, 12 inch 1,140 Ft $19.00 $21,660.00 $26.00 $29,640.00 $19.00 $21,660.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI F, 18 inch 710 Ft $30.00 $21,300.00 $42.00 $29,820.00 $26.00 $18,460.00

PH 300024 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch 845 Ft $4.50 $3,802.50 $6.00 $5,070.00 $5.50 $4,647.50

PH 300024 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch 60 Ft $18.00 $1,080.00 $20.00 $1,200.00 $19.00 $1,140.00

PH 300024 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch 6 Ea $175.00 $1,050.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $184.00 $1,104.00

PH 300024 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 1,500 Syd $4.80 $7,200.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $5.00 $7,500.00

PH 300024 Aggregate Base, 8 inch 40,800 Syd $5.75 $234,600.00 $6.00 $244,800.00 $5.60 $228,480.00

PH 300024 Approach, CI II 1,200 Ton $17.00 $20,400.00 $22.00 $26,400.00 $21.00 $25,200.00

PH 300024 Approach, HMA Millings 20 Ton $22.00 $440.00 $40.00 $800.00 $83.00 $1,660.00

PH 300024 Riprap, Plain 130 Syd $65.00 $8,450.00 $50.00 $6,500.00 $50.00 $6,500.00

PH 300024 Riprap, Heavy 125 Syd $65.00 $8,125.00 $60.00 $7,500.00 $100.00 $12,500.00

PH 300024 Slope Restoration, Type A 28,400 Syd $1.50 $42,600.00 $1.25 $35,500.00 $0.62 $17,608.00

PH 300024 Slope Restoration, Type C 8,200 Syd $2.80 $22,960.00 $2.25 $18,450.00 $1.73 $14,186.00

PH 300024 Extended Restoration 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

PH 300024 Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified 202 Sft $8.00 $1,616.00 $10.00 $2,020.00 $11.00 $2,222.00

PH 300024 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified 50 Ea $24.00 $1,200.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $30.00 $1,500.00

PH 300024 Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified 8 Ea $200.00 $1,600.00 $225.00 $1,800.00 $240.00 $1,920.00

PH 300024 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 500 Ft $2.50 $1,250.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $0.80 $400.00

PH 300024 Erosion Control, Check Dam 500 Ft $25.00 $12,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $0.01 $5.00

PH 300024 Project Cleanup 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL BID $927,844.00 TOTAL BID $998,830.00 TOTAL BID $1,095,486.00

Langlois & Sons Excavating Al's Excavating, Inc. Brenner Excavating, Inc.
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BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 30, 2022 - PRIMARY ROAD REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. PH 300024 – 2.04 miles of road reconstruction on 42nd Street from 108th Avenue to 112th Avenue,

Allegan County Road Commission Cheshire Township, Allegan County.

1308 Lincoln Road

Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. ITEM OF WORK QUANTITY UNIT PRICE BID AMOUNT PRICE BID AMOUNT PRICE BID AMOUNT

PH 300024 Clearing 1 LS $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $118,507.00 $118,507.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00

PH 300024 Station Grading 1 LS $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $186,350.00 $186,350.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00

PH 300024 Subbase, CIP 24,500 Cyd $8.75 $214,375.00 $11.57 $283,465.00 $9.00 $220,500.00

PH 300024 Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM 3,400 Cyd $5.00 $17,000.00 $5.25 $17,850.00 $5.00 $17,000.00

PH 300024 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II 2,500 Cyd $15.00 $37,500.00 $16.00 $40,000.00 $15.00 $37,500.00

PH 300024 Geotextile, Stabilization 4,000 Syd $2.75 $11,000.00 $3.00 $12,000.00 $2.75 $11,000.00

PH 300024 Aggregate, 6A 50 Ton $40.00 $2,000.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00

PH 300024 Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch 4 Ea $750.00 $3,000.00 $360.00 $1,440.00 $650.00 $2,600.00

PH 300024 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch 6 Ea $900.00 $5,400.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $850.00 $5,100.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch 96 Ft $55.00 $5,280.00 $51.00 $4,896.00 $50.00 $4,800.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch 144 Ft $75.00 $10,800.00 $66.00 $9,504.00 $70.00 $10,080.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI E, Conc, 30 inch 56 Ft $95.00 $5,320.00 $88.00 $4,928.00 $90.00 $5,040.00

PH 300024 Culv, Cl E Conc, 36 inch 104 Ft $120.00 $12,480.00 $110.00 $11,440.00 $110.00 $11,440.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI F, 12 inch 1,140 Ft $35.00 $39,900.00 $24.60 $28,044.00 $25.00 $28,500.00

PH 300024 Culv, CI F, 18 inch 710 Ft $30.00 $21,300.00 $34.00 $24,140.00 $30.00 $21,300.00

PH 300024 Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch 845 Ft $5.00 $4,225.00 $6.25 $5,281.25 $5.00 $4,225.00

PH 300024 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch 60 Ft $18.00 $1,080.00 $10.00 $600.00 $15.00 $900.00

PH 300024 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch 6 Ea $150.00 $900.00 $195.00 $1,170.00 $175.00 $1,050.00

PH 300024 Aggregate Base, 6 inch 1,500 Syd $5.25 $7,875.00 $5.50 $8,250.00 $5.00 $7,500.00

PH 300024 Aggregate Base, 8 inch 40,800 Syd $6.75 $275,400.00 $7.40 $301,920.00 $6.75 $275,400.00

PH 300024 Approach, CI II 1,200 Ton $25.00 $30,000.00 $18.00 $21,600.00 $20.00 $24,000.00

PH 300024 Approach, HMA Millings 20 Ton $35.00 $700.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $600.00

PH 300024 Riprap, Plain 130 Syd $75.00 $9,750.00 $82.00 $10,660.00 $70.00 $9,100.00

PH 300024 Riprap, Heavy 125 Syd $85.00 $10,625.00 $92.00 $11,500.00 $80.00 $10,000.00

PH 300024 Slope Restoration, Type A 28,400 Syd $2.00 $56,800.00 $2.25 $63,900.00 $1.75 $49,700.00

PH 300024 Slope Restoration, Type C 8,200 Syd $3.50 $28,700.00 $4.00 $32,800.00 $3.25 $26,650.00

PH 300024 Extended Restoration 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

PH 300024 Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified 202 Sft $10.00 $2,020.00 $10.50 $2,121.00 $10.00 $2,020.00

PH 300024 Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified 50 Ea $25.00 $1,250.00 $28.00 $1,400.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

PH 300024 Barricade Type III, High Intensity, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Modified 8 Ea $200.00 $1,600.00 $235.00 $1,880.00 $200.00 $1,600.00

PH 300024 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 500 Ft $3.00 $1,500.00 $3.00 $1,500.00 $2.50 $1,250.00

PH 300024 Erosion Control, Check Dam 500 Ft $30.00 $15,000.00 $25.00 $12,500.00 $25.00 $12,500.00

PH 300024 Project Cleanup 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL BID $1,133,780.00 TOTAL BID $1,229,046.25 TOTAL BID $1,113,105.00

PRELIMINARY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATEB & L Excavation Corp. Krohn Excavating, LLC
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